10:00 a.m.
10:01 a.m.
10:02 a.m.
10:03 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — November 17, 2015
Board of Supervisors — Pocahontas County
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Joe Pedersen
e Consider rental of 1.5 acre — near Laurens

Margene Bunda — County Auditor
e Approve final change to Personnel Policy
e Discuss informal hearing D.D. 58
e Acknowledge receipt of Manure Management Plan
(1) Steve Wheatley — Facility ID # 57923

SE NE, Sec 22, Lincoln Twshp
Steve Wheatley — owner and contact person
e Informational items

Jack Moellering — County Engineer
e Consider disposal of single axle dump trucks
e Informational items

County Farm Tenant

Telephonic Conf. Call — Calhoun County Board
e D.D.173-67

Supervisors —

e Informational items - discussions
e weekly reports

Adjourn when no further business to transact









