TENTATIVE AGENDA

Tuesday – November 17, 2015 Board of Supervisors – Pocahontas County Supervisors Room – Courthouse Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order				
10:01 a.m.	Roll Call				
10:02 a.m.	Approve Minutes				
10:03 a.m.	Approve Agenda				
10:05 a.m.	Joe Pedersen				
	• Consider rental of 1.5 acre – near Laurens				
10:15 a.m.	Margene Bunda – County Auditor				
	 Approve final change to Personnel Policy 				
	 Discuss informal hearing D.D. 58 				
	Acknowledge receipt of Manure Management Plan				
	(1) Steve Wheatley – Facility ID # 57923				
	SE NE, Sec 22, Lincoln Twshp				
	Steve Wheatley – owner and contact person				
	 Informational items 				
11:00 a.m.	Jack Moellering – County Engineer				
	 Consider disposal of single axle dump trucks 				
	 Informational items 				
11:15 a.m.	County Farm Tenant				
11:30 a.m.	Telephonic Conf. Call – Calhoun County Board				
	• D.D. 173-67				
11:45 a.m.	Supervisors –				
	 Informational items - discussions 				

Adjourn when no further business to transact

• weekly reports